
CIRCUIT DE BARCELONA-CATALUNYA
24H DE CATALUNYA DE MOTOCICLISME 2023

Classification by Class (Hour 16)

Race - 24 HORES DE CATALUNYA (24 Hours)

No KphRiders Team Bike TimeLapGapLaps Total Time

Best Lap

EWC Fastest Lap: BRENNER Marcel, 1:46.576 (Lap 29, 157.3 Kph)

35 1:46.92716:00:30.633YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000FR Moto7 GONZALEZ / CRETARO / SANCHIS / RODRIGUEZ 5011 156.8

29 1:46.57616:00:41.893KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000Kawasaki Catala Aclam3 PILOT / PONS / NIGON / BRENNER 479 22 Laps 22 Laps2 157.3

7 1:51.93416:00:59.006YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000Team FLAM Racing-Infiniteam Moto10 LAMBERT / BOURACHDENE / GENTIL / FUHRER 476 25 Laps 3 Laps3 149.8

272 1:51.76716:02:17.340YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000Moto Club de Gemenos26 AUBRY / SCHAAL / SCHAAL / VIGNE 472 29 Laps 4 Laps4 150.0

170 1:56.82216:01:53.118YAMAHAYZF R-6 600Objectif 2R6 COLAS / BOURGEAIS / REAU / BOISDON 438 63 Laps 34 Laps5 143.5

O-SBK Fastest Lap: PALOMARES Christian, 1:48.826 (Lap 288, 154.1 Kph)

10 1:49.97316:00:42.770YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000Bimtrazer Fly8 ZAMORANO / SAN EMETERIO / CARRACEDO / ZUZAYA 4861 152.4

293 1:49.42416:01:17.875APRILIA RSV4 1100MPS NrBike5 NOWACKI / GRANZOTTO / THIBAULT / PAGANI 486 35.105 35.1052 153.2

288 1:48.82616:01:26.127KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000Box 69 Racing Marvea69 GUILLAMET / RODRIGUEZ / PALOMARES / MIRALLES 480 6 Laps 6 Laps3 154.1

4 1:49.01716:01:48.771YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000Team PMS9996 ROQUES / RASTEL / RAMBURE / POUVILLON 480 6 Laps 22.6444 153.8

2 1:50.49916:01:55.837KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000Institut Castellarnau36 VALLS / POCORULL / CINCA / SANCHEZ 475 11 Laps 5 Laps5 151.7

224 1:52.28116:00:42.034KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000Artec9 BERGERON / CLEMENT / RUTKOWSKI / SPEARH 470 16 Laps 5 Laps6 149.3

194 1:51.41516:02:08.104KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000Calabria Motor78 ROMEU / BADIA / BUJ / RODRIGUEZ 449 37 Laps 21 Laps7 150.5

136 1:50.77316:00:54.477HONDA CBR 1000Team RB Racing93 OLLIVIER / SEVIGNE / RODRIGUEZ / OLLIVIER 294 192 Laps155 Laps8 151.3

   Retired
196 1:52.04415:28:53.733SUZUKI GSX-R 1000Més Competició23 LAYUNTA / ZUCCONI / LUQUE / CARRILLO 439 149.6

SST1 Fastest Lap: CARBONNEL Gregory, 1:49.490 (Lap 329, 153.1 Kph)

25 1:51.05816:01:45.758SUZUKI GSX-R 1000Guiracing Endurance34 GUIRIEC / SCHWARTZ / FELGEROLLES / OLLIVIER 4711 151.0

237 1:52.41516:01:20.742BMW S1000 RR 1000CMT Racing #9999 BARADON / GUERITTE / GUITTARD / DELAUNAY 469 2 Laps 2 Laps2 149.1

6 1:50.31816:00:26.485KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000TSB Motos4 LÓPEZ / AMADO / ARRIBAS / VENTURA 466 5 Laps 3 Laps3 152.0

183 1:52.87816:01:57.010YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000Die Glorreichen Sieben83 UHLIG / MENZEL / MENZEL / UHLIG 463 8 Laps 3 Laps4 148.5

286 1:55.28116:01:20.648SUZUKI GSX-R 1000KFERT 2222 LUCAS / BERTHO / BONHOMME / BERTAUD 458 13 Laps 5 Laps5 145.4

272 1:53.21316:01:06.550KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000Xtra Racing Bike194 PIERRE / BRUNET / TROADEC / CHAPARRO 456 15 Laps 2 Laps6 148.1

329 1:49.49016:01:40.825YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000Impac LCR Endurance112 LEYNINGER / CARBONNEL / CASTINEL / BRACQUEMART 452 19 Laps 4 Laps7 153.1

5 1:52.46716:00:41.555YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000Motos Actives Sport 1414 PIGEON / AUZOUX / DELAUNE / VALET 450 21 Laps 2 Laps8 149.1

274 1:55.47815:56:46.227KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000Team Thuy Racing100 REMY / REMY / GARNIER / DUDON 446 25 Laps 4 Laps9 145.2

32 1:51.91016:01:34.061YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000CAP Endurance98 BOIRA / TAULEIGNE / MERIOT / JANVIER 420 51 Laps 26 Laps10 149.8

356 1:51.85216:01:21.035KAWASAKI ZX10R 1000MV Racing Team11 LENOCI / BUISSON / MANIFEST / PERRIER 401 70 Laps 19 Laps11 149.9

5 1:52.82416:01:18.069YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000Team DR-JL Racing Leathers66 LEBASSE / HARMEGNIES / GURDEBEKE / DEKIMPE 394 77 Laps 7 Laps12 148.6

   Retired
27 1:53.5849:44:28.629YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000Team Gaz en Grand33 BELVAL / ROY / VERGNE / GERBEAU 281 147.6

224 1:51.9887:59:10.670HONDA CBR 1000 RR RS 1000Dream RT-Martimotos.com55 MARCET / NAVARRO / MAZA / ALVARO 241 149.7

10 1:53.2099:26:10.462YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000Bornes Racing Team 7419 DUVERNAY / BERTHET / BERTHET / BEDONI 241 148.1

12 1:51.6577:11:44.396YAMAHAYZF R-1 1000PMS Racing Team63 CORMERAIS / FONTAINE / RAVELEAU / MONFORT 184 150.1

SSP6 Fastest Lap: PASTOR Toni, 1:54.447 (Lap 6, 146.5 Kph)

63 1:59.22116:02:11.761YAMAHAYZF R-6 600Exit95 ASSOUVIE / BASTÉ / FRITZE / LITRAN 4501 140.6

12 1:57.09116:00:27.644YAMAHAYZF R-6 600Basomba Racing-Luso Iberico28 FERRER / BACH / NORRINGTON / MARSOL 440 10 Laps 10 Laps2 143.2

6 1:54.44715:39:34.688YAMAHAYZF R-6 600Basomba Racing-Raul Torras49 FERNANDEZ / SALVADOR / PASTOR / SCHOOTS 439 11 Laps 1 Lap3 146.5

73 1:56.56416:02:11.253HONDA CBR RR 600Martimotos.com Dream RT74 UNISSART / CAZALS / CIVRAY / FAREZ 391 59 Laps 48 Laps4 143.8

Published at: ..............................

Race Director:
Denís del Pozo

Timekeeper:
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